COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

•	. 1		r	•
ln	tha	Λ/	lottor	$^{-1}$
111	HIL	IVI	[atter	()1

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE)	CASE NO.
REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909 AND)	2022-00363
KRS 367.4917(7))	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now the undersigned attorney, Cindy D. McCarty, duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and enters her appearance as counsel on behalf of East Kentucky Network, LLC ("EKN") in this matter.

The undersigned requests that she be added to the electronic service list in this matter and provides the following email address for service:

cmccarty@ekn.com

The undersigned and EKN waive any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 5th day of December, 2022.

Respectfully submitted

Fax: (606) 339-1363

/s/ Cindy D. McCarty
Cindy D. McCarty, Esq.
In-House Counsel
East Kentucky Network, LLC
101 Technology Trail
Ivel, Kentucky 41222
Tel: (606) 339-1006

Counsel for East Kentucky Network, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on December 5, 2022; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of the filing will be made.

/s/ Cindy D. McCarty
Cindy D. McCarty, Esq.
Counsel for East Kentucky Network, LLC